LUX000021281	
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	800118894438
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	02/29/0801002016 **155.00
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	RECEIVED 08 FEB 28 PH 4: 40 04 July not state to the offall mins see, Flom DA
Office Use Only	B. KOHR FEB 2 9 2008 EXAMINER

CORPDIRECT AGENTS, INC. (formerly CCRS) 515 EAST PARK AVENUE TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301 222-1173

FILING COVER SHEET ACCT. #FCA-14

CONTACT: KATIE WONSCH

DATE: <u>02/28/08</u>

**REF. #:** <u>000447.82417</u>

CORP. NAME: JP INVSTS IV, LLC

- ( ) ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION ( ) ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT
- ( ) ANNUAL REPORT
- ( ) FOREIGN QUALIFICATION
- ( ) REINSTATEMENT
- ( ) CERTIFICATE OF CANCELLATION
- ( ) OTHER:

- ( ) ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION
  - ( ) FICTITIOUS NAME
  - ( XX ) LIMITED LIABILITY
  - ( ) WITHDRAWAL

# STATE FEES PREPAID WITH CHECK# 524919 FOR \$ 155.00

() MERGER

## **AUTHORIZATION FOR ACCOUNT IF TO BE DEBITED:**

\_\_\_\_\_ COST LIMIT: \$\_\_\_\_\_

( ) TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK

( ) LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

## **PLEASE RETURN:**

(XX) CERTIFIED COPY

( ) CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

( ) PLAIN STAMPED COPY

( ) CERTIFICATE OF STATUS

Examiner's Initials



ASECRETE AND SECOND

### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF JP INVSTS IV, LLC

1. <u>Name</u>. The name of this limited liability company is JP INVSTS IV, LLC, a Floride limited liability company (the "Company").

2. <u>Duration</u>. The Company shall be effective upon the filing of these Articles and shall thereafter have perpetual existence.

3. <u>Purpose</u>. The Company is organized for the purpose of transacting all lawful activities and businesses that may be conducted by a limited liability company under the laws of Florida.

4. <u>Place of Business</u>. The mailing address of the Company's principal office is Post Office Box 1968, St. Petersburg, Florida 33731. The street address of the Company's principal office is 4993 Bacopa Lane, Unit 305, St. Petersburg, Florida 33715.

5. <u>Registered Agent and Office</u>. The name of the initial registered agent of the Company is CorpDirect Agents, Inc. The street address of the initial registered agent of the Company is 515 East Park Avenue, Tallahassee, Florida 32301.

6. <u>Additional Members</u>. Additional members to the Company may be admitted, but only upon the consent of the member of the Company at the time admission is sought.

7. <u>Management of the Company</u>. The Company shall be managed by its Manager in accordance with the operating agreement adopted by the member.

The undersigned executed these Articles of Organization on the 28 day of February, 2008.

By:

Jettrey M Gad

Authorized Representative

#### (TP352971;1)

Having been appointed the registered agent of JP INVSTS IV, LLC, the undersigned accepts such an appointment, agrees to act in such capacity and accepts the obligations proposed by Section 608.415, Florida Statutes.

EXECUTED this 28 day of February, 2008.

CORPDIRECT AGENTS, INC. By: Name: Katie Wonsch Assistant Secretary Its:

{TP352971:1}

لي- ا

# · · · •